I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/Reg/NF/Acad/lgl-] Dated: 90.05.2025
NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee Structure of various Academic Programmes (UG/PG) offered at Affiliated/
Autonomous Colleges of 1.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University during Session 2025-26.

The following Fee Structure shall be applicable for the various Academic Programmes (UG/PG) offered at
Affiliated / Autonomous Colleges of I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University during Admission Session 2025-26:

1. AICTE Programmes:

Sr. Name of Programme Sem. | APF / Other| DF SRF | URF [Exam | Total | TF/ |[Total Fee/
No. & CF Fee Fee |Charges Th. Fee| Sem.
Duration (AtoF) (INR)
)| 8) ] ) |- ()} (E) [-(F) (G) (H) (G+H)
B.Tech. 1% | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 |30,000| 47,900
1 | (Any Branch) nd - g
(4 Years) - - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 30,000 | 44,300
Per Sem
B.Tech. (Lateral Entry) 39 | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 |30,000 | 47,900
2 | (Any Branch) g
(3 Years) : - |'5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 |30,000| 44,300
Per Sem
B.Tech. (Lateral En
| o Worgdng mees‘anals) 1t | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 30,000 47,900
(Any Branch) e o SN .
(3 Yonrs 6 Moaths) e 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 30,000 | 44,300
| ma/5ca 1= | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 15,500 | 33,400
nd _ gth
(3 Years) L I - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 15,500 | 29,800
Per Sem
BCA 39 | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 15,500 | 33,400
5 | (Lateral Entry) o
(2 Years) . - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 15,500 | 29,800
Per Sem
az‘;lh:'::n"fn':g%ateﬁn 1= | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 30,000 | 47,900
© | Technology (8HMCT) s - - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 |30,000| 44,300
(4 Yeal') Per Sem ' ’ ’ r ’ I ’
B.Voc. Programmes 1% | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 27,500 | 45,400
7 | (Any Stream) 50d g
(3 Years) - - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 27,500 | 41,800
Per Sem
MBA (Any Specialization/ 1= | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 30,000 | 47,900
8 | Working Professional) / MCA 2nd - 4t
(2 Years) e - - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 |30,000| 44,300
) mﬂ.ﬁ‘?"??n“t;‘fce"’"? nd"’g;m 1= | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 |10,000| 27,900
sae‘(l-YeaEr) ond - - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 10,000 | 24,300
1% | 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 {30,000 | 47,900
M.Tech. 20 ; - |5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 |30,000 | 44,300
10 | (Full Time)
(2 Years) 3w ; - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 |20,000 | 34,300
4 = - | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 11,000 | 25,300
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2. Architecture (COA) Programmes:

Sr. Name of Programme Sem. |APF/ Other| DF | SRF | URF [Exam | Total | TF/ |Total Fee/
No. &_ CF Fee Fee |Charges|Th. Fee| Sem.
Duration (AtoF) (INR)
(A) | (B) | (C) | (D) | (E) | (F) (G) (H) | (G+H)
& ek > L 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 30,000 | 47,900
1 : f
(5 Years) 2nd - 10t
Sorkomd - - 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 30,000 | 44,300
1 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 |30,000| 47,900
M.Arch. 2m - & 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 30,000 | 44,300
2 | (Full Time)
(2 Years) 3 - - 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 |{20,000| 34,300
4t - - 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 |11,000| 25,300
3. Pharmacy (PCI) Programmes:
Sr. Name of Programme Sem. |APF/ Other| DF | SRF | URF |Exam | Total [TF/ Th.Total Fee/
No. & CF Fee Fee |Charges| Fee / Sem.
Duration (A to F) |Lab Fee| (INR)
(A) | (B) | (€) | (D) | (E) | (F) (G) (H) | (G+H)
1 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 (30,000 | 47,900
1 B.Pharmacy S—
(4 Years) Poimli . : g
Por Sirit 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 30,000 | 44,300
rd
. B.Pharmacy - Lateral Entry 3 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 |30,000| 47,900
(3 Years) 4th - gth ) 5
P i 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 |30,000| 44,300
st 0
] B PharRcy (Prics)  , 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 30,000 | 47,900
nd _ 4th
- Tae) 29-4%1 1 15000 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 {30,000 | 44,300
Per Sem
1% Year | 2,000 | 1,600 {10,000/ 9,400 | 3,200 | 3,000 | 29,200 | 60,000 | 89,200
4 Pharma-D
nd _ gth
et 2¥-6 - - |10,000| 9,400 | 3,200 | 3,000 | 25,600 |60,000| 85,600
Per Year
1 2 1 4 3,000 | 29,200 | 60,000 | 89,200
" Pharma-D (Post Bacc.) Year | 2,000 | 1,600 10,000/ 9,400 | 3,200 0| 29 60
(3 Years) ot )
Per Yeor 10,000| 9,400 | 3,200 | 3,000 | 25,600 |60,000| 85,600
15t 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 52,500 | 70,400
6 M.Pharmacy -
(2 Years) 2 - 4 : B
Py S 5,000 | 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 52,500 | 66,800
4. UGC Programmes:
Sr. | Name of Programme & Duration | Sem |APF /|Other| DF | SRF | URF |Exam Total TF |[Total Fee/
No. CF | Fee Fee |Charges Sem.
(AtoF) (INR)
(A) | (B) | (C) | (D) | (E) | (F) | (G) (H) | (G+H)
e B.A. (Journalism and Mass 1= |2,0001,600 |5,000 (4,700 {1,600 |3,000| 17,900 | 11,500 | 29,400
1 Communication) >0 _ g
(Duration 3 Years) i - |5,000|4,700|1,600|3,000| 14,300 {11,500 25,800

Page 2 of 5




No.

Name of Programme & Duration

APF /

Other

URF

Exam

Total
Charges
(AtoF)

otal Fee/

(INR)

(A)

(B)

(©)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(G+H)

B.Sc. (Artificial Intelligence &

Machine Learning)

B.Sc. (Bio Technology)

B.Sc. (Computer Science)

B.Sc. (Cyber Security)

B.Sc. (Data Analytics)

B.Sc. (Fashion Design)

B.Sc. (Forensic Sciences)

B.Sc. (Hon's) (Microbiology)

B.Sc. (Textile Design)

Bachelor of Commerce

(Entrepreneurship)

Bachelor of Commerce (Hons)
(Duration 3 Years)

13

2,000

1,600

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

17,900

16,000

33,900

an & 6th
Per Sem

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

14,300

16,000

30,300

w
& 8 & @

B.Sc. (Graphics & Web Designing)
B.Sc. (Information Technology)
B.Sc. (Multimedia)
B.Sc. (Non-Medical)

(Duration 3 Years)

1R

2,000

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

17,900

10,000

27,900

2n|:1 - 6111
Per Sem

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

14,300

10,000

24,300

B.Sc. (Information Technology) -
Lateral Entry
(Duration 2 Years)

3rd

2,000

1,600

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

17,900

10,000

27,900

4&5 = 61.‘0
Per Sem

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

14,300

10,000

24,300

B.Sc. (Hon’s) Food Technology
Bachelor of Tourism and Travel
Management

(Duration 4 Years)

1§

2,000

1,600

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

17,900

10,000

27,900

2nd S Bm
Per Sem

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

14,300

10,000

24,300

B.Sc. (Cardiac Care Technology)
B.Sc. (Dialysis Technology)

B.Sc. (Hon's) (Agriculture)

B.Sc. (Hon's) (Nutrition & Dietetics)
B.Sc. (Medical Lab Sciences)
B.Sc. (Medical Technology-
Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre)
B.Sc. (Operation Theatre
Technology)

B.Sc. (Radiology & Imaging
Technology)

e B.Sc. (Radiotherapy Technology)
o Bachelor of Hotel Management &

Catering Technology (UGC)
Bachelor of Optometry
(Duration 4 Years)

lﬂ

2,000

1,600

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

17,900

16,000

33,900

znd s Bm
Per Sem

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

14,300

16,000

30,300

B.Sc. (Cardiac Care Technology) -
Lateral Entry
B.Sc. (Dialysis Technology) - Lateral

Entry
B.Sc. (Medical Lab Sciences) -
Lateral Entry
B.Sc. (Medical Technology-
Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre)
- Lateral Entry
B.Sc. (Operation Theatre
Technology) - Lateral Entry
B.Sc. (Radiology & Imaging
Technology) - Lateral Entry
B.Sc. (Radiotherapy Technology) -
Lateral Entry
Bachelor of Optometry - Lateral
Entry

(Duration 3 Years)

3rd

2,000

1,600

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

17,900

16,000

33,900

4111 el Bm
Per Sem

5,000

4,700

1,600

3,000

14,300

16,000

30,300
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Sr. | Name of Programme & Duration | Sem |APF /|Other| DF | SRF | URF |[Exam| Total TF [Total Fee/
No. CF | Fee Fee |Charges Sem.
(AtoF) (INR)
(A) | (B) | (C) | (D) | (E) | (F) (G) (H) | (G+H)
st
Al B.Voc. Programmes (Any Stream) 1 2,000 1,600 5,000 |4,700|1,600|3,000| 17,900 |25,000| 42,900
(Duration 3 Years) 2nd _ gth
e - |5,000|4,700|1,600|3,000| 14,300 | 25,000 | 39,300
e M.A. (Journalism and Mass 1 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 (4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000| 17,900 | 35,000 | 52,900
9 Communication) 4
(Duration 2 Years) P A - |s,000/4,7001,600|3,000| 14,300 |35,000| 49,300
° mgz Eﬁ';eﬂ’:zmm) 1= |2,000(1,600|5,000(4,700(1,600(3,000| 17,900 | 16,000 33,900
10 =y :
* M.Sc. (Ph nd - 4th
((Duyian“em) ser S:m - - |5,000/4,700 1,600 | 3,000 | 14,300 | 16,000 | 30,300
e M.Sc. (Fashion Marketing
Management) 1* 2,000 1,600 |5,000 {4,700 {1,600 3,000 17,900 |12,000 | 29,900
11 |» M.Sc. (Information Technology) i -
. Mastez 31; gg:‘eﬁears) for Sol - |5,0004,700 1,600 |3,000 | 14,300 | 12,000 | 26,300
& o LMa-f:r-aEIgf‘ot:/mation Technology) - 3@ |2,000]1,600|5,000|4,700|1,600 3,000 17,900 |12,000 | 29,900
(D“raﬁon IYear) 4t » < 5,000 4,700 1,600 3,000 14,300 12,000 26,300
e M.Design (Fashion & Textile)
= M.Sc. (Bio Technology)
* M.Sc. (Fashion Design)
. M.Sc. (Medical Microbiology) 1% |2,000/1,600 {5,000 |4,700 | 1,600 |3,000 | 17,900 | 17,000 | 34,900
e M.Sc. (Medical Technology -
Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre)
13 | M.Sc. (Pharmaceutical Chemistry)
e M.Sc. (Radiology & Imaging
Technology) ™
* M.Sc. MLS (Bio Chemistry) < ol - |5,000|4,700|1,600|3,000| 14,300 | 17,000 | 31,300
e Master of Hotel Management &  |Per Sem
Catering Technology
(Duration 2 Years)
e Master of Tourism and Travel
1= 2,000 | 1,600 | 5,000 4,700 | 1,600 | 3,000 | 17,900 | 20,000 | 37,900
14 |, Wec (Mulimed) 794
'(Du ration 2 Years) Per Soml - |5,000|4,700|1,600|3,000| 14,300 |20,000| 34,300
» Post Graduate Diploma in
| g%‘gﬁ'gﬁ;ﬁ;’; nCper | 1 |2000{1,600]5,000(4,700|1,600(3,000 | 17,900 |12,000| 29,900
Security & Digital Forensic
15 l Post Graduate Diploma in Digital
Marketing
e Post Graduate Diploma in Fashion 2 - - |5,000|4,700 1,600 |3,000| 14,300 | 12,000 | 26,300
Design & Clothing Technology
(Duration 1 Year)
Note:

1. Refundable Security fee of Rs. 8,000/- (for All AICTE/PCI/COA Courses) & Rs. 5,000/- (for UGC Courses)
will be charged in addition to the above fee structure, at the time of admission.

2. The semester/annual fee is to be deposited within 7 days of start of Session (except for new admissions

in

1t / 3 Semester).

3. The Fee of Hostel & Mess Facilities, Sports Facilities, Blazer etc. will be charged extra as applicable.

4. The Examination Fee & URF (as applicable) will be charged by the Examination Department before the
start of Semester Examination.

5. Admission Processing Fee of Rs. 2,000/- (non-refundable) shall be charged at the time of Admission.
The student admitted through Centralized Online Counselling Mode need not to pay the Admission
Processing Fee of Rs. 2,000/- at the time of Admission.
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6. As per recommendations of National Fee Committee (NFC 2021) (9.4.1) "the Institutes, which have got
accreditation from appropriate authority can charge a maximum of 25% additional tuition fee than
prescribed maximum fee for the undergraduate degree program in Engineering & Technology and a
maximum of 10% additional tuition fees than prescribed maximum fee for other programmes.”

Bifurcation of University Related Fee (URF):

Sr. No. Component of University Related Fee Amount
1 University Continuation Fee 175
2 Youth Welfare Fee 200
3 Cultural & Allied Activities Fee 200
4 University Sports Facility Development 200
5 University Sports Fee 175
6 Magazine Fee 200
7 University Registration Fee/Portal fee 275
8 University Eligibility/Enrolment Fee 175
Total URF 1,600
Bifurcation of Student Related Fee (SRF):
Sr. No. Student Related Fee Amount
1 Educational Tour Fee 300
2 NCC/NSS/Sports 500
3 Memberships Fee 300
4 Library Fund 500
5 T&P Fee 500
6 ID Card 150
7 Alumni Fee 150
8 Audio/Visual Aids 500
9 Student Activities Fee 500
10 Infrastructure Maintenance 800
11 Medical Charges 500
Total SRF 4,700
Abbreviations
S.No. | Abbreviation Full Name S.No. | Abbreviation Full Name
1 APF Admission Processing Fee 5 SRF Student Related Fee
2 CF Counselling Fee 6 URF University Related Fee
3 DF Development Fund 7 TF Tuition Fee
4 Sem. Semester 8 Th.F Thesis Fee

This is issued vide eoffice file No. I-25/22/2024-ACAD (Computer No. 119067) with the approval on’ble
Vice Chancellor on 20.05.2025 (on hard file).

(Dr. STK. Misra)
Registrar

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Reg/NF/Acad//,{_;- 173 Dated: 20.05.2025

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.
Secretary to VC: for kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Dean (Academics) -cum- Chief Coordinator (Admissions 2025-26)

Finance Officer

Dean (College Development Department)

Dean (Student Welfare)

Controller of Examination

All HoDs (Teaching & Non-Teaching)

Director / Principal of All Affiliated/Autonomous Colleges of IKGPTU

Incharge (ITS): For uploading on website

L0001l G-I, LI e

(Dr. S.K. Misra)
Registrar
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