I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR (REGISTRAR OFFICE)

Ref. No.: IKGPTU/Reg/NF/Acad/164

Dated: 20.05.2025

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee Structure of various Academic Programmes (UG/PG) offered at Affiliated/ Autonomous Colleges of I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University during Session 2025-26.

The following Fee Structure shall be applicable for the various Academic Programmes (UG/PG) offered at Affiliated / Autonomous Colleges of I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University during Admission Session 2025-26:

1. AICTE Programmes:

Sr. No.	Name of Programme & Duration	Sem.	APF / CF	Other Fee	DF	SRF	URF	Exam Fee	Total Charges (A to F)	Th. Fee	Total Fee/ Sem. (INR)
			(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(G+H)
	B.Tech.	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
1	(Any Branch) (4 Years)	2 nd - 8 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
	B.Tech. (Lateral Entry)	3rd	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
2	(Any Branch) (3 Years)	4 th - 8 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
	B.Tech. (Lateral Entry) (for Working Professionals)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
3	(Any Branch) (3 Years 6 Months)	2 nd - 7 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
	BBA / BCA	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	15,500	33,400
4	(3 Years)	2 nd - 6 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	15,500	29,800
	BCA (Lateral Entry) (2 Years)	3 _{rd}	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	15,500	33,400
5		4 th - 6 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	15,500	29,800
	Bachelor of Hotel Management & Catering	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
6	Technology (BHMCT) (4 Year)	2 nd - 8 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
	B.Voc. Programmes	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	27,500	45,400
7	(Any Stream) (3 Years)	2 nd - 6 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	27,500	41,800
	MBA (Any Specialization/	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
8	Working Professional) / MCA (2 Years)	2 nd - 4 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
	Post Graduate Certificate in Artificial Intelligence and Data	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	10,000	27,900
9	Science (1 Year)	2 nd	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	10,000	24,300
		1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
10	M.Tech.	2 nd	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
10	(Full Time) (2 Years)	3 rd	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	20,000	34,300
		4 th	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	11,000	25,300





2. Architecture (COA) Programmes:

Sr. No.	Name of Programme & Duration	Sem.	APF / CF	Other Fee	DF	SRF	URF	Exam Fee	Total Charges (A to F)		Total Fee/ Sem. (INR)
			(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(G+H)
	B. Arch.	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
1	(5 Years)	2 nd - 10 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
		1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
	M.Arch.	2 nd	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
2	(Full Time) (2 Years)	3 rd	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	20,000	34,300
		4 th	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	11,000	25,300

3. Pharmacy (PCI) Programmes:

Sr. No.	Name of Programme & Duration	Sem.	APF / CF	Other Fee	DF	SRF	URF	Exam Fee	Total Charges (A to F)	Committee of the commit	Total Fee/ Sem. (INR)
			(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(G+H)
	B.Pharmacy (4 Years)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
1		2 nd - 8 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
	B.Pharmacy - Lateral Entry	3 rd	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
2	(3 Years)	4 th - 8 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
	B.Pharmacy (Practice) (2 Years)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	30,000	47,900
3		2 nd - 4 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	30,000	44,300
	Pharma-D	1st Year	2,000	1,600	10,000	9,400	3,200	3,000	29,200	60,000	89,200
4	(6 Years)	2 nd - 6 th Per Year	-	-	10,000	9,400	3,200	3,000	25,600	60,000	85,600
	Pharma-D (Post Bacc.)	1st Year	2,000	1,600	10,000	9,400	3,200	3,000	29,200	60,000	89,200
5	(3 Years)	2 nd - 3 rd Per Year	-	-	10,000	9,400	3,200	3,000	25,600	60,000	85,600
	M.Pharmacy	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	52,500	70,400
6	(2 Years)	2 nd - 4 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	52,500	66,800

4. UGC Programmes:

Sr. No.	Name of Programme & Duration	Sem	APF /	Other Fee	DF	SRF	URF	Exam Fee	Total Charges (A to F)	TF	Total Fee/ Sem. (INR)
			(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(G+H)
	B.A. (Journalism and Mass	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	11,500	29,400
1	Communication) (Duration 3 Years)	2 nd - 6 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	11,500	25,800

Sul



Sr. No.	Name of Programme & Duration	Sem	APF / CF	Other Fee	DF	SRF	URF	Exam Fee	Total Charges (A to F)	TF	Total Fee/ Sem. (INR)
			(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(G+H)
	 B.Sc. (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning) B.Sc. (Bio Technology) B.Sc. (Computer Science) B.Sc. (Cyber Security) B.Sc. (Data Analytics) B.Sc. (Fashion Design) 	1 st				4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	16,000	33,900
2	B.Sc. (Forensic Sciences) B.Sc. (Hon's) (Microbiology) B.Sc. (Textile Design) Bachelor of Commerce	2 nd - 6 th Per Sem		•	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	16,000	30,300
2	B.Sc. (Graphics & Web Designing) B.Sc. (Information Technology) B.Sc. (Multimedia)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	10,000	27,900
3	B.Sc. (Non-Medical)	2 nd - 6 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	10,000	24,300
4	B.Sc. (Information Technology) - Lateral Entry	3 rd	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	10,000	27,900
	(Duration 2 Years)	4 th - 6 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	10,000	24,300
5	 B.Sc. (Hon's) Food Technology Bachelor of Tourism and Travel Management (Duration 4 Years) 	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	10,000	27,900
5		2 nd - 8 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	10,000	24,300
	 B.Sc. (Cardiac Care Technology) B.Sc. (Dialysis Technology) B.Sc. (Hon's) (Agriculture) B.Sc. (Hon's) (Nutrition & Dietetics) B.Sc. (Medical Lab Sciences) B.Sc. (Medical Technology-Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre) B.Sc. (Operation Theatre 	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	16,000	33,900
6	Technology) B.Sc. (Radiology & Imaging Technology) B.Sc. (Radiotherapy Technology) Bachelor of Hotel Management & Catering Technology (UGC) Bachelor of Optometry (Duration 4 Years)	2 nd - 8 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	16,000	30,300
	 B.Sc. (Cardiac Care Technology) - Lateral Entry B.Sc. (Dialysis Technology) - Lateral Entry B.Sc. (Medical Lab Sciences) - Lateral Entry B.Sc. (Medical Technology- Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre) - Lateral Entry 	3 rd	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	16,000	33,900
7	 B.Sc. (Operation Theatre Technology) - Lateral Entry B.Sc. (Radiology & Imaging Technology) - Lateral Entry B.Sc. (Radiotherapy Technology) - Lateral Entry Bachelor of Optometry - Lateral Entry (Duration 3 Years) 	4 th - 8 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	16,000	30,300





Sr. No.	Name of Programme & Duration	Sem	APF / CF	Other Fee	DF	SRF	URF	Exam Fee	Total Charges (A to F)	TF	Total Fee/ Sem. (INR)
6.96			(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(G+H)
8	B.Voc. Programmes (Any Stream)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	25,000	42,900
0	(Duration 3 Years)	2 nd - 6 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	25,000	39,300
9	M.A. (Journalism and Mass Communication)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	35,000	52,900
	(Duration 2 Years)	2 nd - 4 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	35,000	49,300
	M.Sc. (Chemistry)M.Sc. (Mathematics)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	16,000	33,900
10	M.Sc. (Physics) (Duration 2 Years)	2 nd - 4 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	16,000	30,300
	M.Sc. (Fashion Marketing Management)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	12,000	29,900
11	 M.Sc. (Information Technology) Master of Commerce (Duration 2 Years) 	2 nd - 4 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	12,000	26,300
	M.Sc. (Information Technology) -	3 rd	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	12,000	29,900
12	Lateral Entry (Duration 1 Year)	4 th	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	12,000	26,300
	 M.Design (Fashion & Textile) M.Sc. (Bio Technology) M.Sc. (Fashion Design) M.Sc. (Medical Microbiology) M.Sc. (Medical Technology - Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre) 	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	17,000	34,900
13	 M.Sc. (Pharmaceutical Chemistry) M.Sc. (Radiology & Imaging Technology) M.Sc. MLS (Bio Chemistry) Master of Hotel Management & Catering Technology (Duration 2 Years) 	2 nd - 4 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	17,000	31,300
	Master of Tourism and Travel Management (MTTM)	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	20,000	37,900
14	M.Sc. (Multimedia) (Duration 2 Years)	2 nd - 4 th Per Sem	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	20,000	34,300
	 Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Applications Post Graduate Diploma in Cyber Security & Digital Forensic 	1 st	2,000	1,600	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	17,900	12,000	29,900
15	 Post Graduate Diploma in Digital Marketing Post Graduate Diploma in Fashion Design & Clothing Technology (Duration 1 Year) 	2 nd	-	-	5,000	4,700	1,600	3,000	14,300	12,000	26,300

Note:

- Refundable Security fee of Rs. 8,000/- (for All AICTE/PCI/COA Courses) & Rs. 5,000/- (for UGC Courses) will be charged in addition to the above fee structure, at the time of admission.
- 2. The semester/annual fee is to be deposited within 7 days of start of Session (except for new admissions in 1st / 3rd Semester).
- 3. The Fee of Hostel & Mess Facilities, Sports Facilities, Blazer etc. will be charged extra as applicable.
- 4. The Examination Fee & URF (as applicable) will be charged by the Examination Department before the start of Semester Examination.
- Admission Processing Fee of Rs. 2,000/- (non-refundable) shall be charged at the time of Admission.
 The student admitted through Centralized Online Counselling Mode need not to pay the Admission Processing Fee of Rs. 2,000/- at the time of Admission.





6. As per recommendations of National Fee Committee (NFC 2021) (9.4.1) "the Institutes, which have got accreditation from appropriate authority can charge a maximum of 25% additional tuition fee than prescribed maximum fee for the undergraduate degree program in Engineering & Technology and a maximum of 10% additional tuition fees than prescribed maximum fee for other programmes."

Bifurcation of University Related Fee (URF):

Sr. No.	Component of University Related Fee	Amount
1	University Continuation Fee	175
2	Youth Welfare Fee	200
3	Cultural & Allied Activities Fee	200
4	University Sports Facility Development	200
5	University Sports Fee	175
6	Magazine Fee	200
7	University Registration Fee/Portal fee	275
8	University Eligibility/Enrolment Fee	175
	Total URF	1,600

Bifurcation of Student Related Fee (SRF):

Sr. No.	Student Related Fee	Amount
1	Educational Tour Fee	300
2	NCC/NSS/Sports	500
3	Memberships Fee	300
4	Library Fund	500
5	T&P Fee	500
6	ID Card	150
7	Alumni Fee	150
8	Audio/Visual Aids	500
9	Student Activities Fee	500
10	Infrastructure Maintenance	800
11	Medical Charges	500
ET STATE	Total SRF	4,700

Abbreviations

S.No.	Abbreviation	Full Name	S.No.	Abbreviation	Full Name
1	APF	Admission Processing Fee	5	SRF	Student Related Fee
2	CF	Counselling Fee	6	URF	University Related Fee
3	DF	Development Fund	7	TF	Tuition Fee
4	Sem.	Semester	8	Th.F	Thesis Fee

This is issued vide eoffice file No. I-25/22/2024-ACAD (Computer No. 119067) with the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor on 20.05.2025 (on hard file).

(Dr. S.K. Misra) Registrar

Dated: 20.05.2025

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Reg/NF/Acad/165-173

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

Secretary to VC: for kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
 Dean (Academics) -cum- Chief Coordinator (Admissions 2025-26)

Finance Officer

4. Dean (College Development Department)

Dean (Student Welfare)

Controller of Examination

All HoDs (Teaching & Non-Teaching)

8. Director / Principal of All Affiliated/Autonomous Colleges of IKGPTU

9. Incharge (ITS): For uploading on website

(**Dr. S.K. Misra**) Registrar

Page 5 of 5

Dar San